Norwood Sanitation District Resolution No 0423 Series: 2024

A RESOLUTION OF NO CONFIDENCE IN THE LEADERSHIP OF MAYOR CANDY MEEHAN

WHEREAS, The Norwood Sanitation District ("NSD"), is a taxing entity duly organized and operating as a Special District under laws of the State of Colorado; and

WHEREAS, the Norwood Sanitation District, Town of Norwood, and Norwood Water Commission has spent decades jointly and openly working together in a positive and influential manner for the users and taxpayers within their district and Town of Norwood; and

WHEREAS, the Norwood Sanitation District recommends that the Town of Norwood Board of Trustees, the Town of Norwood, and Sanitation District Administrator reestablish a mutually beneficial, cooperative, and professional working relationship for the benefit of the community and users; and

WHEREAS, the Norwood Sanitation District believes with factual basis that Mayor Candy Meehan has contributed and created strife and mistrust between the Norwood Sanitation District and Town Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Meehan has used thousands of taxpayer dollars without knowledge of the Norwood Board of Trustees and the Norwood Sanitation District to seek knowledge of how to dissolve the Norwood Sanitation District; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Meehan openly admitted her use of taxpayer dollars to ask the questions to the Town Attorney on how to dissolve the Sanitation District at the regular board meeting on April 10, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Meehan demonstrates a lack of respect for tax payers and board members of the Norwood Sanitation District by not treating them as experts in the field, but rather treats them as uneducated board members whose expertise and opinions are irrelevant to the future of the district and its operations and financial capacity; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Meehan has created a stressful and hostile work environment for Town Manager/Administrator Deana Sheriff and staff; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD MEMBERS OF THE NORWOOD SANITATION DISTRICT, AS FOLLOWS:

THERFORE, be it known that the Norwood Sanitation District Board has NO CONFIDENCE in Mayor Candy Meehan's Leadership and that the membership at large approves a formal resolution to demonstrate and express a vote of NO CONFIDENCE in Mayor Candy Meehan as related to Norwood Sanitation District manners.

ADOPTED at the special meeting of the Board of the Norwood Sanitation District held April 24, 2024.

NORWOOD SANITATION DISTRICT: